
2019 British Open Speedgolf Championships 

Date    28 July 2019 
Venue   Foxhills Golf and Country Club, Surrey,  England 
Course  Longcross Championship Course  
PAR  & Yardage PAR 72  from Yellow: 6205 Yards (Women played from the Red Tees) 

 

Top of the Leaderboard 

Top Flight (Elite) 

Place Name Total Strokes Time Speedgolf Score 

1 
Jamie Reid 81 40:57 121:57 

2 
Chris Benians  74 49:59 123:59 

3 
Mikko Rantanen 74 51:07 125:07 

 

Amateur 

Place Name Total Strokes Time  Speedgolf Score 

1 
Chris Fenn 83 58:56 141:56 

2 
Stephen South  85 59:20 144:20 

3 
Chris Morse 85 59:40 144:40 

 

Women 

Place Name Total Strokes Time  Speedgolf Score 

1 
Kathy Leppard 113 71:37 184:37 

2 
Britta Uschkamp 133 75:20 208:20 

 

Seniors 50 + 

Place Name Total Strokes Time  Speedgolf Score 

1 
Chris Fenn 83 58:56 141:56 

2 
Tom Hawkings  94 56:46 146:46 

3 
Martin Hopkinson 89 57:56 146:56 

NB: Strokes include penalty shots. 



 

Full Results 

 

Category  Name  Total Strokes Time  Speedgolf Score 

Top Flight Jamie Reid 81 40:57 121:57 

Top Flight Chris Benians  74 49:59 123:59 

Top Flight Mikko Rantanen 74 51:07 125:07 

Top Flight George Boxall 87 42:57 129:57 

Top Flight Luke Melling 83 49:41 132:41 

Top Flight Steve Jeffs 80 53:26 133:26 

Top Flight Luke Willett 88 46:29 134:29 

Top Flight David Hudson 91 60:53 151:53 

  
   

  

Amateur Chris Fenn 83 58:56 141:56 

Amateur Stephen South  85 59:20 144:20 

Amateur Chris Morse 85 59:40 144:40 

Amateur Tom Hawkings  94 56:46 146:46 

Amateur Martin Hopkinson 89 57:56 146:56 

Amateur Alexander Jung 95 56:18 151:18 

Amateur Tim Grose 93 61:35 154:35 

Amateur Gary Sobczak 91 68:08 159:08 

Amateur Ben Crosby 91 73:28 164:28 

Amateur Nick Phipps 104 62:07 166:07 

Amateur Trevor Evans 102 72:54 174:54 

Amateur David Whitaker 114 70:28 184:28 

  
   

  

Women Kathy Leppard 113 71:37 184:37 

Women Britta Uschkamp 133 75:20 208:20 

  
    Senior Chris Fenn 83 58:56 141:56 

Senior Tom Hawkings  94 56:46 146:46 

Senior Martin Hopkinson 89 57:56 146:56 

Senior Tim Grose 93 61:35 154:35 

Senior Gary Sobczak 91 68:08 159:08 

Senior David Whitaker 114 70:28 184:28 
 

Congratulations to Jamie Reid from New Zealand, our 2019 British Open 

Speedgolf Champion! 

Well done to all our category winners and all competitors, each completed the 

full 18 holes on this challenging championship golf course.  

 


